Maine law.
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CHASE'S POND-BANGOR & KATAHDIN IRON W'KS R'Y-CITY OF BREWER. 511 

An Act to prohibit. the tnking of trout in Chase's ponel, in the town of ~loscow, in Somerset 
county. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. No trout shall be taken in any manner, from 
Chase's pOlld, in the town of :Moscow, in Somerset county, 
dnl'ing the term of five years fl'om the passage of this act. 

SECT. 2. Any person violating the provisions of this act, 
shall, on conviction beforc any trial j lIstice in Somerset. county, 
forfeit the sum of five uoll:trs, one-half to the complainant and 
one-half to the county of Somerset. 

Approved Fehruary 8, 1889. 

An Act to ratify the lea,e of the Bang-or and Katahdin Iron 'Vorks Raihmy to the Bangor 
and Piscataqnis Uu.ilroud Compuuy. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represrmtatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

CHAP. 326 

Tn ldng of trout. 
in Chase's pond, 
pl'ohibitcu tor 
five years. 

Penalty 1'01' 

violation. 

SECT. 1. The lease of the Bangol' and Katahdin Iron Lease ratifieli. 

·W orks Railway of its railroad t'lnd property to the Bangor 
and Piscataquis Railroad Company, dated July one, eighteen 
hll ndrcu and eighty-sevcn, is uuthorized, ratified and con-
firmed. 

SECT. 2. This aet shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Fehruary 8, 1889. 

Ulmptel' :128. 
Au Act to iucorporale the city of Brewel'. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and rImlse of Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as folio ws : 

SECT. 1. The inhabitants of the town of Brewer, in the 
county of Penobscot, shall 00ntinue to be a body politic and 
corporate, hy the name of the city of Brewer, and as snch, 
shall have, exercise and enjoy all the rights, immunities, 

Corporate 
name. 

Rights, powerB, 
and privilege._ 


